	DE-11
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 270494 NAME: Sandy S. Isaac, Esq.	FOR COURT USE ONLY
FIRM NAME: Buchalter, APC STREET ADDRESS: 655 West Broadway, Suite 1600 CITY: San Diego STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92101 TELEPHONE NO.: 619-219-8073 FAX NO.: E-MAIL ADDRESS: Sisaac@buchalter.com	ELECTRONICALLY FILED SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO FONTANA DISTRICT
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Rick Plumhoff, Petitioner	10/25/2024 4:38 PM
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd MAILING ADDRESS: SAME CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana, CA 92335 BRANCH NAME: Fontana District - Probate	By: Arica Tobias, DEPUTY
ESTATE OF (name): KAREN M. BROSOWSKI aka KAREN M. PLUMHOFF DECEDENT	
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration with Will Annexed	CASE NUMBER:
 Letters of Administration Letters of Special Administration with general powers Authorization to Administer Under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with limited authority 	HEARING DATE AND TIME: 12/23/2024 9:00 AM
 requests that a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. (name): Rick Plumhoff 	be appointed
 (1) A executor (2) administrator with will annexed (3) administrator 	
 (3) administrator (4) special administrator with general powers and Letters issue upon qualification. 	
 c. full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independ. d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e. 	endent Administration of Estates Act.
(2) \$ bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is differ Code, § 8482.)	by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise rent from the maximum required by Prob.
 (3) \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowe (Specify institution and location): 	d. Receipts will be filed.
 a. Decedent died on (date): May 19, 2024 at (place): USC Hospital, Los (1) a resident of the county named above. 	s Angeles, California
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	e located at (specify location permitting
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify co	untry):

c. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death *(specify):* 824 Pebble Beach Drive, Upland, CA 91794

						DE-111
		OF <i>(name):</i> M. BROSOWSKI aka KAREN M. PLU	JMHOFF		CASE NUMBER: PROVA240083	34
5. 0		naracter and estimated value of the pro		500,000.00	<i>38).</i>	
		Personal property:	Φ	500,000.00		
	(2)	Ŭ	¢			
		(a) real property: (b) personal property:	\$ \$			
	(3)		Ψ S	500,000.00		
			Ψ			
	(4) (5)),		
	(5)	· · ·	(\$	0.00		
	(6)	,	\$	0.00	¢	500,000.00
e	(7) . (1) (2)) 🛛 Will waives bond. 🗌 Spe		or is the named executor d, and the will does not r		ves bond.
f	(3 (4) . (1	 All heirs at law are adults and hat Sole personal representative is a 		•		
	(2) 🛛 Copy of decedent's will dated: Fe	ebruary 3, 1997	⁷ 🔲 codicil dated	(specify for e	each):
g	-	are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (<i>language documents.)</i> The will and all codicils are The original of the will and/or cod <i>statement of the testamentary wo</i> <i>why the presumption in Prob. Co</i> opointment of personal representative Appointment of executor or administrate (a) Proposed executor is named (b) No executor is named in the (c) Proposed personal represent <i>(Affix nomination as Attachm</i> (d) Other named executors will a other reasons (specify)	self-proving (Pro licil identified abo ords or their subs de, § 6124 does (check all application or with will annex d as executor in the will. thative is a nomini- nent $3g(1)(c)$.) not act because	bb. Code, § 8220). by has been lost. (Affix stance in Attachment 3f(not apply.) able boxes): ked: the will and consents to hee of a person entitled t	a copy of the los 3), and state reas act. o Letters.	t will or codicil or a written
ł	(3 (4 n. Pr (1 (2	 Proposed personal representative roposed personal representative is a resident of California. nonresident of California (specify 9822 E. Mission Lane Scottsdale, AZ 85258 resident of the United States. 	I to Letters. (<i>If ne</i> berson entitled to cedent as (<i>speci</i> ator requested. (e would be a suc <i>permanent addr</i>	ecessary, explain priority Letters. (Affix nomination fy): child Specify grounds and rea ccessor personal represe	on as Attachment quested powers in	3g(2)(b).)
	(4)	nonresident of the United States.				

ESTATE OF (name):		CASE NUMBER:	
KAREN M. BROŚOWSKI aka KAREN M. PLUMHOFF	DECEDENT	PROVA2400834	

- 4. Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act.
- 5. a. Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and (7) or (8))
 - (1) Spouse.
 - (2) no spouse as follows:
 - (a) divorced or never married.
 - (b) Spouse deceased.
 - (3) registered domestic partner.
 - (4) Image no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
 - (5) Child as follows:
 - (a) 🛛 natural or adopted.
 - (b) natural adopted by a third party.
 - (6) 🗌 no child.
 - (7) issue of a predeceased child.
 - (8) \square no issue of a predeceased child.
 - b. Decedent was is was not survived by a stepchild or foster child or children who would have been adopted by decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)
- 6. (Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner but no issue (only **a** or **b** apply), or (2) no spouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the **first** box that applies):
 - a. Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8.
 - b. Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - c. Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in item 8.
 - d. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - e. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - f. Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - g. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those parents, if both are predeceased, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - h. Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.
- 7. (Complete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)
 - a. Decedent had no predeceased spouse.
 - b. Decedent had a predeceased spouse who
 - (1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an interest in real property that passed to decedent,
 - (2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned **personal property** valued at \$10,000 or more that passed to decedent, (*If you checked (1) or (2), check only the* **first** box that applies):
 - (a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceased spouse who are listed in item 8.
 - (c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.
- 8. Listed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and addresses, so far as known to or reasonably ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codicil, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons named or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in decedent's will or any codicil in which the trustee and personal representative are the same person.

	HOFF	DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER PROVA2400834
Name and relationship to decedent Rick Plumboff Petitioner Trustee son	Age	982	Address 2 E. Mission Lane
heir at law	Adult		tsdale, AZ 85258
		601	9 Sacramento Ave.
Lisa Lonzo, Daughter, Trust beneficiary,		Alta	Loma, CA 91701
heir at law	Adult	412	05 Donna Drive
Robert Brosowski, spouse of Decedent	Adult		on Township, MI 48038
	Name and relationship to decedent Rick Plumhoff, Petitioner, Trustee, son, heir at law Lisa Lonzo, Daughter, Trust beneficiary, heir at law	Name and relationship to decedent Age Rick Plumhoff, Petitioner, Trustee, son, Adult Lisa Lonzo, Daughter, Trust beneficiary, Adult	Name and relationship to decedent Age Rick Plumhoff, Petitioner, Trustee, son, 982 heir at law Adult Lisa Lonzo, Daughter, Trust beneficiary, Adult heir at law Adult

Continued on Attachment 8.

9. Number of pages attached: 9

Date: 10/25/2024

Sandy S. Isaac, Esq.

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)

Sandy S. Asaac (SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY) (SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)

* (Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verified by any one of them (Prob. Code, §§ 1020, 1021, Cal. Rules of Court. rule 7.103), / I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 10/25/2024

Date: 10/23/2024	DocuSigned by:
Rick Plumhoff	Rick Plumhoff
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)

Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.

PETITION FOR PROBATE (Probate—Decedents Estates)